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Sarah P. Anderson 
1014 Gaston Avenue 
Austin TX 78703 
USA 
512.474.4134 
sarahanderson@austin.rr.com 
 
Shelagh Ashley/Berg-Hansen 
176 Chemin Montaut 
Orthez  64300 
FR 
+33789973663 
shelagh.berghansen@gmail.co
m 
 
Sylvette Bardach 
19021 Dellabrooke Farm Way 
Brookeville MD 20833 
USA 
301.774.1936 
msbardach@jverizon.net 
 
Merilynn Bergstresser 
1092 Millwood Ct 
Brentwood TN 37027 
USA 
703-581-7133 
mmberg50@gmail.com 
 
Judy Bernard 
2265 River Valley Drive 
West Columbia TX 77486 
USA 
979.345.2638 
cwjabernard@aol.com 
 
Carol Beveridge 
3222 Tonya St. 
Grain Valley MO 64029 
USA 
816-228-3522 
csbeveridge@hotmail.com 
 
Susan Bistany 
21 Old Meadow Rd. 
Sudbury MA 01776 
USA 
978.443.9269 
bistanym@aol.com 

Cerelle Bolon 
10639 N. 39th Street 
Phoenix AZ 85028-3417 
USA 
602.996.1193 
CerelleAllez@gmail.com 
 
Sandra Bondhus 
16 Salisbury Way 
Farmington CT 06032 
USA 
860.678.1808 
nbondhus@comcast.net 
 
Sharon & Jim Borthwick 
8200 Maple Lane 
Prairie Village KS 66208 
USA 
913.341.5266 
shborthwick@gmail.com 
 
Philippe & Daniela Bourgeon 
16318 Amberwood Rd. 
Dallas TX 75248-2814 
USA 
469.879.8591 
philippebourgeon@hotmail.co
m 
 
Debbie Breen 
3001 S. Atlantic Ave. Apt 542 
New Smyrna Beach FL 32169 
USA 
203-258-1163 
debbiebreen12@gmail.com 
 
Kitty Brooker 
175 School St. 
Manchester MA 01944 
USA 
978.526.4115 
rbrookerjr@aol.com 
 
Peter Caldwell 
One Newburg St. 
San Francisco CA 94131 
USA 
415-948-6558 
pcaldwellsf@gmail.com 

Gretchen Cash 
14780  Lochinvar Dr. 
Dallas TX 75254 
USA 
972-740-1628 
gcashtennis@yahoo.com 
 
Janet & Donald Conte 
20534 122nd Place SE 
Kent WA 98031 
USA 
253-629-3363 
jnut3363@msn.com 
 
Laverne Conway 
11 Alameda Park Circle 
Chico CA 95928 
USA 
707.953.8180 
lconway@sonic.net 
 
John & Susan Cox 
6715 Desco Drive 
Dallas TX 75225 
USA 
214-563-4549 
sdctexas@yahoo.com 
 
 
Sara Craven 
17 Marchmont Ct. 
Durham NC 27705 
USA 
919.490.0250 
craven17@gmail.com 
 
Linda Crocker 
6124-A Bandera Avenue 
Dallas TX 75225 
USA 
214.369.2158 
llcrocker@yahoo.com 
 
Alfred W.Jr.& Suzanne Crump 
144 Reading Blvd. 
Wyomissing PA 19610 
USA 
610.373.3733 
alcrump@supernet.com 
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Betsy Curry 
5344 Charlotte 
Kansas City MO 64110 
USA 
913-645-7636 
bcurry5458@gmail.com 
 
Judy Datesman 
4 Ar Verouri Nevez 
Plomelin  29700 
FR 
33.2.92.52.55.32 
jdetc@gmail.com 
 
Karen & Daniel Davis 
550 SE 5th Ave. Apt 605 
Boca Raton FL 33432 
USA 
914-261-0167 
kkdavis830@msn.com 
 
Dale & Dany Day 
1 Ave des Seilleries 
Pornichet  44380 
FR 
332.40.61.84.54 
daydyl@orange.fr 
 
Benita & David Dick 
18704  Thorntree La. 
Dallas TX 75252 
USA 
214.361.2360 
benita@airmail.net 
 
Diane Dishman 
9933 Tanglevine Drive 
Dallas TX 75238 
USA 
214.341.9457 
diane.dishman@swbell.net 
 
Mary & David Doak 
2206 S. Bristol 
Holland MI 49424 
USA 
616.399.6839 
marydoak2@gmail.com 
 

Ruth Donnelly 
L'Aumerie 
Rennes En Grenouilles  53110 
FR 
0033243040854 
donnellyruth@gmail.com 
 
Trudi Epstein 
88 Briarcliff  Road 
Longmeadow MA 01106 
USA 
413.567.5623 
epsteint46@gmail.com 
 
Thomas Fields 
1005 Little Shiloh Road 
West Chester PA 19382 
USA 
484-885-8250 
tfields002652@gmail.com 
 
Joan Flood 
320 Carr St 
Hillsboro TX 76645 
USA 
214.236.7591 
jmfdallas@msp.com 
 
Pegge Ford 
14630 Sagamore Ct 
Fort Myers FL 33908 
USA 
gotstohaves@gmail.com 
 
Janet R.& William W Fox 
2020 Walnut St. Apt 9H 
Philadelphia PA 19103 
USA 
215.545.2764 
wwjrfox@comcast.net 
 
Louise & Serge Gauthier 
93 Maple BP715 
Hudson Heights QC J0P 1J0 
CA 
450.458.7532 
charlotmax@hotmail.com 
 
 

Betty Gilleland 
1620 Mayflower Court, Apt 
B111 
Winter Park FL 32792 
USA 
407.644.1700 
bettynguy22@gmail.com 
 
Linda Green 
1187 Smith Ridge Rd 
New Canaan CT 06840 
USA 
203-594-9259 
greenlinda@me.com 
 
Ramelle Gunzelman 
3330 N. Leisure World Blvd. 
#403 
Silver Spring MD 20906 
USA 
301.469.7445 
ramellegunz@gmail.com 
 
John and Ann Hallam 
5521 Southwestern Blvd 
Dallas TX 75209-3433 
USA 
214.908.0592 
johnchallam@sbcglobal.net 
 
Mary & Darryl Hansen 
4101 Oakland Lane 
West Des Moines IA 50265 
USA 
maryahansen@gmail.com 
 
Elizabeth Hocevar 
Nid-sur-Lac16875 Tomahawk Tr 
White Pigeon MI 49099 
USA 
269.483.7769 
ehocevar@hotmail.com 
 
Josie Holmes 
6  Oakridge Avenue 
Iowa City IA 52246 
USA 
319-383-1265 
jbholmes33@gmail.com 
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Helen & John Horstmann 
908 Oak Ridge Rd. 
Bryn Mawr PA 19010-1734 
USA 
610-659-9555 
dr.mom@mac.com 
 
Gaylord & Rene Hughey, Jr. 
6005 Quail Creek Drive 
Tyler TX 75703 
USA 
rene@gthlaw.net 
 
Patricia & Colin Hull 
1660 56 St., Apt 412 
Delta BC V4L 2M2 
CA 
778.434.2559 
patricia6761@gmail.com 
 
Carol Innes 
1539 Kinross Ln 
Keswick VA 22947-9112 
USA 
434-245-1590 
no100@carolinnes.com 
 
Sue Johnpeter 
313 Royce Woods Ct. 
Napierville IL 60565 
USA 
630-363-5061 
suejohnpeter@gmail.com 
 
Susie Kimbrough 
7123 Elm Creek Lane 
Dallas TX 75252 
USA 
972.612.7130 
spkimbrough@icloud.com 
 
Carol and Norman Kirschbaum 
62 Ludlow Ave. 
Indian Orchard MA 01151 
USA 
508-776-3545 
wellness@vcn.com 
 
 

Carol Koenig 
233 E. Wacker Drive #1202 
Chicago IL 60601 
USA 
312.819.3280 
ckoenig943@gmail.com 
 
Bevra & Tom Krattenmaker 
2741 Pembsly Drive 
Vienna VA 22181 
USA 
703.242.9111 
krattenmaker@gmail.com 
 
Donna Laski 
18916 Ravenglen Court 
Dallas TX 75287 
USA 
dglaski@att.net 
 
Annaick Le Roux 
10 ter rue Madame 
Versailles  78000 
FR 
0681003349 
annaick.leroux@laposte.net 
 
Linda Levine 
11400 Strand Drive - Apt. 402 
Rockville MD 20852 
USA 
301.770.3787 
rayassoc1@verizon.net 
 
Burt & Sherry Lohnes 
1493 Ocean Blvd 
Rye NH 03870 
USA 
410.409.5930 
lohnes@comcast.net 
 
Doris Long 
2502 E. North Ave. 
Anderson SC 29625 
USA 
864.225.8972 
longnorth@msn.com 
 
 

William (Jack) Mahan 
269 West 72nd St. #14B 
New York NY 10023 
USA 
212.308.5163 
jackson324@aol.com 
 
Caroline Mann 
1920 Wetmore Avenue 
Everett WA 98201 
USA 
2064458604 
cmannesq@gmail.com 
 
Beverly & Andrew Mar 
2003 A.P.A. Road 
Point Roberts WA 98281 
USA 
360.945.0793 
pointtreasures@gmail.com 
 
Susan & Ted Mavor 
789 Avondale Ave. 
Kitchener ON N2M 2W7 
CA 
519.743.4655 
ssmavor@outlook.com 
 
Donald McCrann 
125 Field Road 
Falmouth ME 04105 
USA 
207-653-4680 
sbsoule@maine.rr.com 
 
Pamela McDonald 
8616 Turtle Creek #103 
Dallas TX 75225 
USA 
214.629.3438 
pammcdld@gmail.com 
 
Patsy McDonald 
4833 W. Lawther Drive, # 314 
Dallas TX 75214 
USA 
972.432.7756 
patsymcd@att.net 
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Emily McGriff 
682 Homestead Lane 
Tuscaloosa AL 35405 
USA 
205.366.1825 
emilymcgriff@charter.net 
 
Sheena and Kim McLanahan 
P.O. Box 394, 1 Middle Street 
Hadley MA 01035 
USA 
413.584.8160 
mclanah@yahoo.com 
 
Suzanne Monson 
5508 Marilane St. 
Yakima WA 98908 
USA 
509.972.0880 
sam@gooseridge.com 
 
Ted & Twila Moore 
5718 Trail Meadow Dr. 
Dallas TX 75230 
USA 
214.207-4114 
tmm2thdr@sbcglobal.net; 
twiladmoore@yahoo.com 
 
Jennifer Morgan 
1225 12th Street, #5 
Santa Monica CA 90401 
USA 
310.393.8673 
jennifermorgan@me.com 
 
Diane Morton 
52 Humphrey St. Apt 2 
Swampscott MA 01907 
USA 
978.998-0667 
hatty23@icloud.com 
 
Mr. & Mrs. Henry Nelles 
4 Don Ridge Drive 
Toronto ON M2P1H4 
CA 
416.250.1487 
nelles29@rogers.com 

Nancy Ann Ninegar 
2512 Steeplechase Ct. 
Santa Rosa CA 95401 
USA 
707.481.0555 
nancy9gar@yahoo.com 
 
Ann Marie & Fred O'Neill 
PO Box 56552 Lost Valley Road 
North Woodstock NH 03262 
USA 
603.745.8175 
amoneill56@gmail.com 
 
Rachel & Robert Papkin 
6500 SE 36th Ave 
Portland OR 97902 
USA 
410-924-1068 
rfpapkin@gmail.com 
 
Colette Pennarun 
4 Rue Hoche 
Levallois Perret  92300 
FR 
+33 (0)6 23 76 24 87 
colettejr.pennarun@gmail.com 
 
Mary Ann Putnam 
1 Hadley Lane 
Hilton Head Island SC 29926 
USA 
843.681.6250 
maputnam@hargray.com 
 
Jeanne Ralston 
300 Don AllenDr. 
Liberty MO 64068 
USA 
816-456-5566 
njhralston@live.com 
 
May Frances & Peter Ramsey 
Baywoods of Annapolis; 7101 
Bayfront Dr, Aot 211 
Annapolis MD 21403 
USA 
410.956.3244 
maif@comcast.net 

Michelle & David Raymond 
10 Cheverus Rd 
Cape Elizabeth ME 04107 
USA 
207-331-3792 
 
Frances Remmes 
452 26th St. 
Santa Monica CA 90402 
USA 
310.395.4794 
franR211@verizon.net 
 
Roberta Richardson 
7102 Wilson Lane 
Bethesda MD 20817 
USA 
301-347-7119 
roberta.r@comcast.net 
 
Hank & Pam Ritchie 
P.O. Box 647 
South Orleans MA 02662 
USA 
508.255.4528 
pwhritchie@comcast.net 
 
Janet Roberts 
9719  Dancing Wind Way 
Gilroy CA 95020 
USA 
406-772-9235 
 
Arlene D. Rubin 
225 Nahanton St. 
Newton Center MA 02459 
USA 
617.332.1940 
rubinad@comcast.net 
 
Jeffrey & Monica Ruthizer 
6606 Sand City Way 
Delray Beach FL 33446 
USA 
561.637.8480 
jeffrey.ruthizer@gmail.com 
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Anne Sadick 
129  Sycamore Dr. 
Holden MA 01520 
USA 
adsadick@gmail.com 
 
Sarah & Don Sanders 
8619 Cherry Hill Dr. 
Dallas TX 75243 
USA 
214.221.6950 
sas.sanders@sbcglobal.net 
 
Karen & Terence Schmahl, M.D. 
1925 W. Dean Rd. 
River Hills WI 53217 
USA 
414.351.5252 
karenschmahl@gmail.com 
 
Peter Schulz 
203 Slater Rd. 
Tolland CT 06084 
USA 
860.871.1267 
pschulz20@gmail.com 
 
Elizabeth Seitz 
33 Old Oak Rd 
Bluffton SC 29909 
USA 
214-325-5344 
e.new@frenchaffaires.com 
 
Jackie Siff 
210 Timberwilde Lane 
Houston TX 77024 
USA 
713.932.7691 
jackiesiff@gmail.com 
 
Ann Simmons 
6122 Royalton Dr. 
Dallas TX 75230 
USA 
214.363.9118 
simmons2017@sbcglobal.net 
 
 

Katie Sledge 
1340 Ascot Lane 
Franklin TN 37064 
USA 
615.946.5726 
katieasledge@yahoo.com 
 
Cynny & Emery Smith 
340 Riverside Avenue 
Riverside CT 06878 
USA 
203.637.7672 
ccs7@mac.com 
 
Gaynor Smith 
131 Mayfield DriveCaversham 
Reading  RG4 5JR 
UK 
01189.461553 
gaynor.smith@btinternet.com 
 
Anne Spiegel 
299 Maloney Road 
Wappingers Falls NY 12590 
USA 
845.462.0845 
zanspi@aol.com 
 
Shirley Spillane 
14045 Willow Breeze Ct. 
Chesterfield MO 63017 
USA 
314.469.6192 
saspillane@aol.com 
 
LaLita Taylor 
5715 Boca Raton 
Dallas TX 75230 
USA 
214.369.8316 
lataylor1930@gmail.com 
 
Phyllis ten Broeke 
44 Linden Avenue 
Centerville MA 02632-3421 
USA 
508.775.5981 
p10b@comcast.net 
 

Kathleen Thomerson 
13030 Nutty Brown Rd. 
Austin TX 78737-9383 
USA 
512.301.4077 
kthomerson@austin.rr.com 
 
Sally Thurtell 
2852 University Blvd. 
Dallas TX 75205 
USA 
bridge-pro@hotmail.com 
 
Janice Townsley 
10 Lowther Hall Lane 
Greenville SC 29615 
USA 
201-400-2474 
jtownsley6@gmail.com 
 
Suzanne Vallerand 
20 Woodland Dr. Unit 372 
Lowell MA 01852 
USA 
978.452.0946 
suz.vallerand@gmail.com 
 
Wendelyn Vermillion 
3517 Brookline Lane 
Farmers Branch TX 75234 
USA 
972-620-9574 
Lyn.vermillion@gmail.com 
 
Donna Walker 
1560 N. Sandburg Terr. #2704 
Chicago IL 60610 
USA 
312.951.8410 
flerdelys@aol.com 
 
Lucy & Dick Williams 
333 Evergreen Way 
Point Roberts WA 98281 
USA 
360.945.2883 
lucywilliams@dccnet.com 
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Rosamund Wilson 
Arcadia14 Canning Crescent 
Oxford  OX1 4XB 
UK 
011447905759630 
rosamund.wilson@conted.ox.a
c.uk 
 
Dan & Debbie Yonkers 
13807 Jonathan's Ridge Road 
Mint Hill NC 28227 
USA 
704.618.4299 
dbweathers@aol.com 
 
 


